

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2010**

M/s. Mascon Multiservices and
Consultants Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2015
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1088 OF 2010**

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Mascon Multiservices and
Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Respondent

Mr.Pravin H.Parekh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Bibhuti Krishna, Mr.Aman Anand, Ms.Mahek Kamdar, Mr.Hersh Choksi i/b Kanga & Co., for the Appellant in Appeal No. 104 of 2015 and for Respondent in Appeal No. 82 of 2015.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. S.A.Bhalwal, Ms.Usha Singh i/b Vyas & Bhalwal, for Appellant in Appeal No. 82 of 2015 and for the Respondent in Appeal No. 104 of 2015.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ &
M.S.KARNIK, J.**

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. List on 24/04/2025.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)