

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015

M/S. Mascon Multiservices And
Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vadodra ... Appellant
Versus
Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2015**

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
M/S. Mascon Multiservices And
Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vadodra Respondent

Mr.Pravin H. Parekh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Mahek A.Kamdar,
Mr.Hersh D.Choksi i/b Kanga & Co., for the Appellant in
APPEAL/104/2015 and for Respondent in APPEAL/82/2015.

Mr.Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Usha Singh i/b Vyas &
Bhailwal, for the Appellant in APPEAL/82/2015 & for Respondent in
APPEAL/104/2015.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ &
M.S.KARNIK, J.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in Appeal No. 104 of 2015 prays for an adjournment.
2. List after ensuing summer vacation.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)