

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2015

M/s. Mascon Multiservices and
Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vadodra

.. Appellant

Vs.

Bharat Oman Refineries Ltd.

.. Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2015**

...

Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. A. Swarupa Reddy a/w Mr. Navin Sachanandani i/by Kunal Punjabi, Advocates for the Appellant in APP/104/2015 and for Respondent in APP/82/2015.

Mr. S. A. Bhalwal a/w Ms. Usha Singh, Pallavi Bali i/v Vyas & Bhalwal, Advocates for the Appellant in APP/82/2015 and for Respondent in APP/104/2015.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

Though a circulation has been granted on the basis of the praecipe moved by the learned counsel for the appellant in Appeal No.104 of 2015, Ms. N. S. Nappinai, the learned senior counsel appears and seeks adjournment.

2. Post the matter on 9th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]